Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		01/26/2009	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valor Corporation of Florida
Street Address:	1001 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway
City:	Sunrise
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2430469	TARPON BAY
Registration Number:	2434229	YUKON BAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)522-8409

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-420-5527
Email: rbirdwell@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Birdwell, Paralegal PHR&D

Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue
Address Line 2: 1500 Marquis Two Tower
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1141-84 - VALOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord
Signature:	/ba/ TRADEMARK

900125547 REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0210

00 2450

TU BEE

Date:	01/27/2009
Total Attachments: 2	
source=_0127123839_001#page1.tif	
course = 0127123830_001#page2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Assignor"), in its capacity as Lender under (and as defined in) that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 2005 (as at any time amended, the "Credit Agreement") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to VALOR CORPORATION OF FLORIDA, a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark registrations listed below, arising that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 9, 2005, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such marks.

Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Tarpon Bay	2,430,469	February 20, 2001
Yukon Bay	2,434,229	March 6, 2001

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the trademarks. trademark registrations and trademark applications acquired pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer, on January 16, 2009.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

("Assignor")

Name: Title:

1037094 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0212

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF GEORGIA) COUNTY OF FOHOD)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Charles Liles, a V/P of Webanking association, on behalf of such national banking a or has produced as identification.	before me this day of January, 2009, by ells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national association. He or she is personally known to me Notary Public-Signature Notary Public-Signature Print Name My Commission Expires: 12/11/12

RECORDED: 01/27/2009

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0213